OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
	ORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
PITNEY BOWES LIMITED	Name: inter-tel (Delaware), incorporated				
	Internal Address: 1815 S. 52ND STREET				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	0				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1615 S, 52ND STREET				
Execution Date(s) NOVEMBER 7, 2006					
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TEMPE				
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: ARIZONA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 85281				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Zip.33261				
4 Application — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 6,363,414 6,662,232 lached? Yes V No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00				
Internal Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET	Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: CHANDLER	8. Payment Information				
State: ARIZONA Zip:85226	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number:480-961-9000 x21352	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 480-961-8073	b. Deposit Account Number 502721				
Email Address: michelle_whittington@inter-tet.com	Authorized User Name <u>MICHELLE WHITTINGTON</u>				
9. Signature: Mike lle Whithenter Signature	7 NOVEMBER 13, 2006 Date				
MICHELLE WHITTINGTON Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheef) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0725

Exhibit B

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pitney Bowes Limited, a company organized under the laws of England with offices at The Pinnacles, Harlow, Essex, CM19 5BD, England, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Inter-Tel (Delaware), Incorporated, having an office at 1516 S. 52<sup>nd</sup> Street, Tempe, Arizona 85281 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

## US Patents: Issued & Pending

Seller Case No.	Patent No.	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Statue	Title	
A-195	6363414	09/222,195	December 29, 1998	Issued	Method for converting an ornall message to a different format and retransmitting to a location other than recipient address information in the email message	
A-194	6662232	09/222,192	December 29, 1998	Issued	Dynamic E-mail re-transmitting system having time parameters	

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, subject to the encumbrances as listed in the associated Patent Purchase Agreement, and shall be binding upon Assigner, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent R	ights is executed at _	HARLOW
on Nov. 7, 2006		
ASSIGNOR	WITNESS	
By: PJ Keddy 52 e	Ву:	
Name: P.J. KEDDY GL. WILLSHER	Name:	·
litle: DIRECTOR, DIRECTOR.	Date (as above)	······································

Seller Patent Purchase Agreement

**RECORDED: 11/13/2006** 

Page - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 018515 FRAME: 0726